

City of West Allis

File Number

R-2007-0143

Title

Resolution

## City of West Allis Matter Summary

Status

In Committee

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Printed on 6/13/2007

	Plaz		Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., in the amount of \$795,231.72.  Controlling Body: Public Works Committee							
	11.0 oddedd 0/17/2007			Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee						
COMMITTEI	E RECOMM	ENDATION_	Adopt	Inbjec?	161	Fen 20	approsed			
ACTION DATE: 6/9/2002	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL	AYE  V  of	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
Chair		Vice-0	Chair	Member						
COMMON CO	OUNCIL ACT	TION	adopt							
ACTION DATE:	MOVER	wa wa	Barczak Czaplewski Dobrowski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke & Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL	AYE  V  V  V  T	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			

Page 1



# City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

#### Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0143

Final Action:

JUN 19 2007

Sponsor(s):

**Public Works Committee** 

Resolution to approve bid of Burkhart Construction Corp. for the construction of Centennial Plaza at City of West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Ave., in the amount of \$795,231.72.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Burkhart Construction Corp. for 2007 Project No. 1 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Burkhart Construction Corp. for 2007 Project No. 1:

Centennial Plaza City of West Allis City Hall 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.

for the sum of Seven hundred ninety-five thousand, two hundred thirty-one dollars and 72 cents (\$795,231.72)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding from the City of West Allis Centennial Fund.

Eng07.21

**ADOPTED** 

JUN 19 2001

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

ARPROVED

June 1, 200)

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

### CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2007 Project No. 1 Bid Opening - 5/10/07

## **CENTENNIAL PLAZA**

City of West Allis, City Hall 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue

	Bid Bo	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
	Burkhart Cons	Burkhart Construction Corp		William Sackerson	
		12800 W. Silver Spring Dr.		Construction Company Inc	
		Butler WI 53007		4749 S. Whitnall	
	300. **	Baner VV. 00001		Cudahy WI 53110-0318	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Site Demolition	1 lump sur		63,151.00	53,580.00	53,580.00
2 Demolition of Site Utilities	1 lump sun		8,731.00	7,416.00	7,416.00
3 Site Grading	1 lump sun		23,470.00	42,400.00	42,400.00
4 Storm Drain Improvements	1 lump sun		20,512.00	40,956.00	40,956.00
5 Erosion Control	1 lump sun		574.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6 Fountain Concrete Structure	1 lump sun		115,000.00	64,038.00	64,038.00
7 Fountain Mechanical Systems	1 lump sun		74,705.00	69,696.00	69,696.00
8 Fountain Electrical Systems	1 lump sun		1,148.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
9 Tree Up Lights	17 each	1,300.00	22,100.00	1,344.24	22,852.08
10 Wall Recessed Fixtures	9 each	493.00	4,437.00	504.44	4,539.96
11 Flagpole Lights	3 each	1,303.00	3,909.00	1,333.33	
12 Lighting Control Panel	1 each	3,462.00	3,462.00	3,540.00	3,540.00
13 Branch Circuit Panelboard	1 each	810.00	810.00	828.00	828.00
14 Site Conduit, Wiring and Pull Boxes	1 lump sun		26,785.00	27,400.00	27,400.00
15 Tree and Stage Receptacles	23 each	264.00	6,072.00	270.00	6,210.00
16 Sound System Provisions	1 lump sur		8,185.00	8,370.00	8,370.00
17 5-inch Concrete Walk	3,800 sq. ft.	5.55	21,090.00	6.23	23,674.00
18 Pre-Cast Concrete Logo Blocks	3 each	2,226.00	6,678.00	1,320.00	3,960.00
19 Brick Paver	5,049 sq. ft.	15.38	77,653.62	17.25	87,095.25
20 Concrete Planter Curb	283 lin. ft.	47.70	13,499.10	55.05	15,579.15
21 Limestone Block	19 each	695.00	13,205.00	771.89	14,665.91
22 Reinforced Concrete Amphitheater Re			31,862.00	33,451.00	33,451.00
23 Reinforced Concrete West Stair Reta			19,510.00	16,232.00	16,232.00
24 Reinforced Concrete East Entrance R	1 lump sur	9,382.00	9,382.00	10,185.00	10,185.00
25 Reinforced Concrete Seat Wall	1 lump sur	n 30,609.00	30,609.00	36,070.00	36,070.00
26 Modify Existing Retaining Wall	1 lump sur	n34,540.00	34,540.00	43,456.00	43,456.00
27 Bench	5 each	1,800.00	9,000.00	1,956.00	9,780.00
28 Trash Receptacle	5 each	1,394.00	6,970.00	1,320.00	6,600.00
29 Picnic Table	3 each	2,780.00	8,340.00	2,820.00	8,460.00
30 Flag Poles	3 each	2,515.00	7,545.00	1,121.33	
31 Topsoil, Fertilizer and Sod	13,850 sq. yds.	1.00	13,850.00		92,933.50
32 Landscaping	1 lump sur	1 37,903.00	37,903.00	44,128.00	44,128.00
33 Handrails	1 each	3,790.00	3,790.00	3,876.00	3,876.00
34 Fieldstone Boulders	24 tons	148.00	3,552.00	278.00	6,672.00
35 Irrigation	1 lump sur	1 29,673.00	29,673.00	22,170.00	22,170.00
36 Temporary Construction Fencing	1 lump sur		9,408.00	3,288.00	3,288.00
37 Fountain Water Service	1 lump sur		1,279.00	9,408.00	9,408.00
38 Plaque Installation	4 each	135.00	540.00	480.00	1,920.00
39 Fencing	167 lin. ft.	100.00	16,700.00	95.21	15,900.07
40 Bike Rack	2 vert. ft.	1,167.00	2,334.00	840.00	1,680.00
41 Custom Limestone Beach	1 unit	3,268.00	3,268.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
			795,231.72		893,473.90